

Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC

333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500 Lexington, KY 40507 p: 859.255.8581 f: 859.231.0851 www.sturgillturner.com

M. Todd Osterloh

Member tosterloh@sturgillturner.com

April 2, 2024

Linda Bridwell, Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Case No. 2022-00396

Electronic Application of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky Along with Corix Infrastructure (US) Inc. and SW Merger Acquisition Corp. for Approval of Transfer of Control

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Applicants, Water Service Corporation of Kentucky, along with Corix Infrastructure (US) Inc. and SW Merger Acquisition Corp., jointly and by counsel, hereby provide notice that the parties closed the transaction on April 2, 2024. This notice is being filed pursuant to paragraph three of the Public Service Commission Order dated March 23, 2023. The undersigned counsel certifies that the document being filed electronically is a true, accurate, and complete representation of the original document. The undersigned counsel further certifies that when the document is electronically filed, the document shall be electronically transmitted to the Commission and all other parties. No party in this case has been excused from participation by electronic means.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC

M. Todd Osterloh

cc: Steve Lubertozzi

4882-1854-7635, v. 1